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GROWTH OF STEEL DEMAND IN FUTURE


1828. SHRIMATI T. RATNA BAI:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the steel demand is set to grow in future;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of orders, State-wise?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. It is estimated that domestic demand for finished steel (alloy+non-alloy) will reach 113.3 million tonne (mt) by 2016-17, the terminal year of the 12th Plan, from the 65.6 million tonne (mt) level (provisional) reached in 2010-11.

(c) Steel is a deregulated sector and supply against demand is made by steel producers located all over the country. However, details of State-wise sale of steel by the two Public Sector Undertakings, namely Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL), in the current financial year (upto February, 2012) are given in the Annexure.


********


Annexure


               Qty: ‘000 tonnes

 STATE Steel Authority of
India Limited (SAIL)

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam
Limited (RINL)

KARNATAKA 220.3 175
CHANDIGARH 201.2 -
WEST BENGAL 967.2 114
ASSAM 185.1 -
JHARKHAND 374.5 1
RAJASTHAN 387.4 99
ODISHA 349.2 94
TAMIL NADU 949.6 310
BIHAR 113.6 39
UTTAR PRADESH 908.2 171
CHATTISGARH 542.7 -
PONDICHERRY 43.8 -
PUNJAB 661.2 197
KERALA 37.5 84
ANDHRA PRADESH 547.6 794
UTTARAKHAND 5.9 37
MADHYA PRADESH 322.5 2
MAHARASHTRA 747.7 306
NAGALAND 11.2 -
GUJARAT 254.8 135
GOA 2.8 -
HIMACHAL PRADESH 4.3 6
MEGHALAYA 5.7 -
JAMMU & KASHMIR 49.2 -
DELHI 413.7 -
HARYANA 974.6 159
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 4.8 -
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 6.2 -
MANIPUR 10.7 -

(Source: SAIL & RINL)
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